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This year’s harvest was 

a very special event. 

Lesley Corina, from the 

RNLI was our Guest of 

Honour Her speech of 

thanks was superb. She 

explained to the 

children what the RNLI 

do and what they need 

their money for. It is 

quite amazing how 

much money they need 

every year. 

The children’s jars were 

arranged to spell 

LIFEBOAT. There was 

poetry from Year 6, 

Miss Moroz played her 

guitar to accompany the 

children singing Big, 

Red Combine 

Harvester. The choir 

sang absolutely 

beautifully. Jessica read 

a prayer thanking those 

who daily risk their 

lives to help others. 

And we finished with a 

rousing rendition of 

Harvest Rock’n’Roll.  

Before leaving, Lesley 

popped into the Nursery 

to collect the money 

they had collected in a 

fisherman’s welly! 

She told all the children 

they should visit a 

lifeboat station and 

invite the RNLI  to 

school again to talk 

about water safety. 

 
 

North Harvest Appeal 

Do you know how much it 

costs to build a RNLI life-

boat?  

Do you know how much a 

volunteer’s waterproof 

clothing costs? 

Do you know how many 

people are rescued, on 

average, every day of the 

year? Ask your children 

they know. How do they 

know ? 

Because Lesley told them. 



       TERM DATES 

Friday 25th October End of  half  term 

Tues 5th November Return to school 

Tues 12th November School’s 125th Anniversary 

Saturday 16th November North Birthday Party 

Thurs 21st November Parents Consultation Evening 

Wed 27th November Parents Evening for 2020 starters 

Friday 29th November  NSA Christmas Bazaar 

Tues 3rd December Nursery Christmas SingSong  

(am and pm) 

Wed 4th December Reception Christmas Play  (am) 

Friday 6th December KS1 (am and pm) 

Thurs 12th December Christmas Lunch 

Thurs 12th December Y3 Christmas Play (evening) 

Friday 13th December Y3 Christmas Play (am) 

Friday 13th December Y4 Christmas Play 

Tues 17th December Y5/6 Evening Carol Concert 

Thurs 19th December End of Autumn Term 

Tues 7th Jan 2020 First day of Spring Term 

Friday 14th February End of  half  term 

Mon 24th February Return to School 

Friday 3rd April  End of Spring Term 

Monday 20th April  First day of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May Bank Holiday  

Friday 22nd May  End of half term 

Tuesday 2nd June  Return to school 

Wednesday 22nd July End of school year 

NEW DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
OPEN LESSONS AND STAY AND LEARN SESSIONS 

Wed 6th November  @ 2.00pm Year 6 

Thurs 7th November@ 9.15am Year 3 

Wed 13th November @ 9.15am Miss Wicks 

Wed 13th November @ 9.15am Mrs. Spalding 

Thurs 14th November @ 9.15am Mrs. Borges 

Thurs 14th November @ 9.15am Miss Jacobs 

Thurs 14th November  @ 2.00pm Year 4 

Tues 19th November @ 9.15am Year 5 

 
 

RECEPTION 
(Please look on 

Tapestry  

for precise details) 

 

 

 

18th –22nd November NURSERY 

Reception parents, please 

note  change of dates - see 

Tapestry for new dates 

Connors’ Crusade 

Connor has started to collect children’s crisp 

packets. He has found out that if he gives 

these to Enform (based in Church Walk) and 

Guide Dogs for the Blind they can send these 

off for recycling and make money for their 

charities. Well done Connor. In the next issue  

there will be more information about this.  

CXXV Birthday Party. Every child should have shown their  

invitation to you by now( (which includes you and the rest of your fami-

lies too of course).  Look out for more details after the holiday.  


